503347327 06/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3393947

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		l	Name		Execution Date		
LOK HANG KEUNG					01/20/2015		
NOEL PETER BENGZON	I TAN				01/19/2015		
WING HO CHOI					01/20/2015		
WAI CHAK LAM					01/21/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Γ A						
Name:	NANO	AND A	ADVANCED MATERIALS INSTIT	UTE L	IMITED		
Street Address:		JNITS 515-516, 5/F, LAKESIDE 1, NO. 8 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES					
City:	HONG	KONG	3				
State/Country:	HONG	KONC	3				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Number]			
Application Number: 14723			3477				
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is un	succe	essful, it will be sent		
0 / 1			at is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via	US Mail.		
Email: Correspondent Name:			es_ho@barron-young.com P., LTD				
•			BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST C	OFFIC	E		
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NAMI-1402-USPT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHARLES S. HO				
SIGNATURE:			/charles ho/				
DATE SIGNED:			06/12/2015				
source=Executed Assignm	ent_NA	MI-14	02-USPT (00354259)#page1.tif 02-USPT (00354259)#page2.tif 02-USPT (00354259)#page3.tif				
source=Executed Assignment_NAMI-1402-USPT (00354259)#page4.tif							

	ENI	- Patent Application	Docket Number: <u>NAMI-140</u>	<u>12-USPT</u>		
Whereas, the Assig	nor, cor	nprising the following named inve	intors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/	Lok Ha	ng Keung				
made an invention c	entitled:	SELF-HEALING MATERIAL AN	D PREPARATION PROCESS	THEREOF		
for which an applica (Select one of the folic		Letters Patent of the United State	35:			
	e U.S. F	nlly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on _ ation Serial No.:				
		Nano and Advanced Materials	Institute Limited			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address Country)	s and	Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories				
<u></u>		Hong Kong		<u></u>		
is desirous of acquir obtained therefor,	ing our	entire right, title and interest in a	nd to said invention and the Le	iters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.00), acknowledged, Assi successors and ass for Letters Patent fo rights to claim priorit	and for gnor, in igns, th r said ir ly based	onsideration of the payment by A other good and valuable conside tending to be legally bound, here a full and exclusive right, title and vention, including all divisions, co I thereon, and all Letters Patent, a patent rights in this invention co	ration, the receipt of which is h by sells, assigns and transfers I Interest in and to said invention ontinuations, and continuations including reissues, to be obtain	ereby to Assignee, its m, all applications i-in-part thereof, all		
Assignor he made or entered int-	reby wa o which	rrants that no assignment, sale, would conflict with this Assignment	agreement or encumbrance ha ant.	s been or will be		
a legal representativ possession, relating thereto, to execute a	to there to the r all instru	hall be legally bound, upon requies of, to supply all information and e naking and practice of said inven ments proper to patent the inven Assignee, and to execute all ins	widence of which the Assignor tion, to testify in any legal proc tion in the United States of Am	has knowledge or eeding relating erica and foreign		
in witness w	hereof,	this Assignment is executed on I	he day indicated below.			
	yped o	Printed Name S	Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE		Printed Name S ang Keung X	ilgnature	Date × Lo Jan 201 × 20 Jan 2015		

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number:	NAMI-1402-USPT	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inver	ition entitled:	SELF-HEALING N	ATERIAL AND	PREPARATION PI	ROCESS THEREOF	
for which an a (Select one of th		Letters Patent of th	e United States			
was filed	ted concurrer I in the U.S. F Patent Applic	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	ark Office on			
		Nano and Advan	ced Materials I	nstitute Limited		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Ac Country)	ldress and	Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories				
		Hong Kong				
is desirous of a obtained there		entire right, title an	d interest in and	to said invention a	and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, tille and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Noel Peter	Bengzon Tan	×G	R	× 19JAWUAR7 2015	
	Chan 6	Jai Tan Assignor	X * Withess to	Assianor	X 19th Jan. 2015	

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: NAMI-1402-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invention entitled: SELF-HEALING MATERIAL AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF						
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):						
 is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)	Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1	Nano and Advanced Materials Institute Limited Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories Hong Kong				
is desirous of acquiring of obtained therefor,	our entire right, title and interest in ar	nd to said invention and the Letters Patent to be				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Туре	d or Printed Name 5	ignature Date				

SIGNATURE

I yped or Printed Name	Signature	Uate
Wing Ho Choi	* Koac	× 20.01.2015
KEUNG LOK HANG	x	× 20 Jan 2015
* Witness to Assignor	* Witness to Assignor	

{NAMI-1492-USPT200313544v1}

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number:	NAMI-1402-USPT		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention entitled: SELF-HEALING MATERIAL AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF							
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):						
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:							
		Nano and Adva	nced Materials	Institute Limited			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories					
is desirous of a		Hong Kong	of internation of		. (2)) //		
obtained therefo	xquining our or,	enure right, the a	to interest in ar	io to said invention a	nd the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assigno made or entered	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
ſ	Typed or	Printed Name	S	ignature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Wai	Chak Lam	×		× 21-Jan-2015		
	KEUNH * Witness t	Lok HANG o Assignor	X * Witness t	Assignor	<u>21-Jan-2015</u> <u>*</u> 91 Jan-2015		

(NAMI-1402-USPT/00313552v1)

,

RECORDED: 06/12/2015